Spring Hill College

Tuition and Fees for Non-Traditional Students

2013-2014

GRADUATE & CONTINUING STUDIES:

GRADUATE PROGRAMS

Graduate Programs (MBA, MLA)

Graduate Teacher Education (MS, MAT)
Theology & Ministry (SICS, MTS, MPS, MA)
No Comprehensive Fee for Graduate Programs

NURSING PROGRAM:

Undergraduate: Tuition -- RN-to-MSN Bridge

Graduate: Tuition -- MSN
Technology Support Fee (1-credit hour course)
Technology Support Fee (2- and 3-credit hour course)
Technology Support Fee (4- and 6-credit hour course)
No Comprehensive Fee

CONTINUING STUDIES
Tuition

Comprehensive Fee

St. Paul Tuition (No lab fees)

MISCELLANEOUS FEES:

Online Instruction Support Fee (per fully online course)

Online Instruction Support Fee (per hybrid course)

Easy Listening Fee

Experiential Learning (petitioned)

Late Registration Fee

Commencement Fee (graduating seniors)

Diploma Replacement

Certificate Fee

Course Change Fee (after Drop/Add period)

Transcripts

Transcripts (within 24 hours)

Replacement Student ID

Health Insurance (Minimum 12-Month Coverage-age 25 and under)
(Rates available for other age groups)

Payment Plan Regular Fee

Credit Card Convenience Fee

Returned Check Fee

Returned ACH Fee

Parking Decal - Graduate & Continuing Studies

Lab Fees (listed on course schedules)

490.00
355.00
298.00

360.00
490.00
100.00
150.00
180.00

425.00
24.00
425.00

95.00
45.00
50.00
80.00
25.00
200.00
40.00
90.00
10.00
10.00
25.00
30.00
1,433.00

65.00

0.03
35.00
10.00
50.00

per credit hour
per credit hour
per credit hour

per credit hour
per credit hour
1-cr hr course
2-3 cr hr course
4-6 cr hr course

per credit hour
per credit hour
per credit hour

per course
per course

per credit hour
per credit hour
per year
senior year
each

each

each

each

each

each

per year

per year
per transaction
per check

per check

per year



