Spring Hill College Tuition and Fees for Non-Traditional Students 2013-2014

GRADUATE & CONTINUING STUDIES:

GRADUATE PROGRAMS		
Graduate Programs (MBA, MLA)	490.00	per credit hour
Graduate Teacher Education (MS, MAT)	355.00	per credit hour
Theology & Ministry (SICS, MTS, MPS, MA)	298.00	per credit hour
No Comprehensive Fee for Graduate Programs		
NURSING PROGRAM:		
Undergraduate: Tuition RN-to-MSN Bridge	360.00	per credit hour
Graduate: Tuition MSN	490.00	per credit hour
Technology Support Fee (1-credit hour course)	100.00	1-cr hr course
Technology Support Fee (2- and 3-credit hour course)	150.00	2-3 cr hr course
Technology Support Fee (4- and 6-credit hour course)	180.00	4-6 cr hr course
No Comprehensive Fee		
CONTINUING STUDIES		
Tuition	425.00	per credit hour
Comprehensive Fee	24.00	per credit hour
St. Paul Tuition (No lab fees)	425.00	per credit hour
		I
MISCELLANEOUS FEES:		
Online Instruction Support Fee (per fully online course)	95.00	per course
Online Instruction Support Fee (per hybrid course)	45.00	per course
Easy Listening Fee	50.00	per credit hour
Experiential Learning (petitioned)	80.00	per credit hour
Late Registration Fee	25.00	per year
Commencement Fee (graduating seniors)	200.00	senior year
Diploma Replacement	40.00	each
Certificate Fee	90.00	each
Course Change Fee (after Drop/Add period)	10.00	each
Transcripts	10.00	each
Transcripts (within 24 hours)	25.00	each
Replacement Student ID	30.00	each
Health Insurance (Minimum 12-Month Coverage-age 25 and under)	1,433.00	per year
(Rates available for other age groups)		
Payment Plan Regular Fee	65.00	per year
Credit Card Convenience Fee	0.03	per transaction
Returned Check Fee	35.00	per check
Returned ACH Fee	10.00	per check
Parking Decal - Graduate & Continuing Studies	50.00	per year
Lab Fees (listed on course schedules)		